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Adair Village City Administrator/Recorder Pat Hare pat.hare@adairvillage.org

Adams City Recorder Donna Grimes cityofadams@wtechlink.us

Adrian City Recorder Shawn Snyder cityofadrian@hotmail.com

Amity City Recorder/Treasurer Natasha Johnson njohnson@ci.amity.or.us

Antelope City Recorder‐Financial Officer Robin Moats r.moats@cityofantelope.us

Arlington City Recorder Pam Rosenbalm cityofa@gorge.net

Astoria Director of Finance & Administrative Services Susan Brooks sbrooks@astoria.or.us

Athena City Recorder Michelle Fox michelle@cityofathena.com

Aumsville City Administrator Ron Harding rharding@aumsville.us

Aurora City Recorder Stuart Rodgers recorder@ci.aurora.or.us

Baker City City Manager Jonathan Cannon citymanager@bakercity.com

Bandon City Manager Dan Chandler dchandler@cityofbandon.org

Banks City Manager Jolynn Becker jbecker@cityofbanks.org

Barlow City Recorder Kathy Wagner kathywagner@canby.com

Bay City City Recorder Kristin Rawson krawson@ci.bay‐city.or.us

Boardman City Manager Karen Pettigrew kpettigrew@cityofboardman.com

Bonanza Town Recorder / Treasurer Cheri Stewart tobtreasurer@gmail.com

Brookings City Manager Janell Howard jhoward@brookings.or.us

Brownsville City Administrator S. Scott McDowell admin@ci.brownsville.or.us

Burns City Manager Daniel Brown dbrown@ci.burns.or.us

Butte Falls City Recorder Lori Paxton bfcityhall@gmail.com

Canby City Administrator Scott Archer archers@canbyoregon.gov

Cannon Beach City Manager Bruce St. Denis stdenis@ci.cannon‐beach.or.us

Canyon City City Recorder Corry Rider tocc1862@centurylink.net

Canyonville City Administrator/ Recorder Janelle Evans cityadministrator@cityofcanyonville.com

Carlton City Manager Shannon Beaucaire sbeaucaire@ci.carlton.or.us

Cascade Locks City Administrator Gordon Zimmerman gzimmerman@cascade‐locks.or.us

Cave Junction City Recorder Rebecca Patton cityofcj@cavenet.com

Central Point City Manager Christopher Clayton chris.clayton@centralpointoregon.gov

Chiloquin City Recorder Teresa Foreman chicityhall@gmail.com

Clatskanie City Manager Greg Hinkelman ghinkelman@cityofclatskanie.com

Coburg City Administrator Anne Heath anne.heath@ci.coburg.or.us

Columbia City City Administrator Michael McGlothlin mmcglothlin@columbia‐city.org

Condon City Administrator Kathryn Greiner admin@cityofcondon.com

Coos Bay City Manager Rodger Craddock rcraddock@coosbay.org

Coquille Accounting Administrator Rick Hohnbaum rhohnbaum@cityofcoquille.org

Cornelius City Manager Rob Drake rob.drake@corneliusor.gov

Cottage Grove City Manager Richard Meyers citymanager@cottagegrove.org

Cove City Recorder Sherry Riley cityadmin@cityofcove.org

Creswell City Manager Michelle Amberg mdamberg@creswell‐or.us

Culver City Manager/Recorder Donna McCormack cityhall@cityofculver.net

Dallas City Manager Brian Latta brian.latta@dallasor.gov

Dayton City Manager Rochelle Roaden rroaden@ci.dayton.or.us

Dayville City Manager Kalli Wilson kallijwilson@gmail.com

Depoe Bay City Recorder Barbara Chestler recorder@cityofdepoebay.org

Detroit City Recorder Kelly Galbraith detroit@wvi.com

Donald City Manager Heidi Bell manager@donaldoregon.gov

Drain City Administrator Steve Dahl city.admin@cityofdrain.org

Dufur City Recorder Kathy Bostick Kathy@cityofdufur.org

Dundee City Administrator Rob Daykin rob.daykin@dundeecity.org

Dunes City City Administrator Jamie Mills recorder@dunescityor.com

Durham City Administrator Linda Tate cityofdurham@comcast.net

Eagle Point City Administrator Aaron Prunty aaron@cityofeaglepoint.org

Echo City Administrator/City Recorder David Slaght dave@echo‐oregon.com

Elgin City Administrator/Recorder Allan Duffy cityadm@cityofelginor.org

Elkton City Manager Gary Trout cityofelkton@cascadeaccess.com
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Enterprise City Administrator/ Recorder Lacey McQuead lmcquead@enterpriseoregon.org

Estacada City Recorder/Finance Director Sadie Main main@cityofestacada.org

Fairview City Administrator Nolan Young youngn@ci.fairview.or.us

Falls City City Manager AJ Foscoli manager@fallscityoregon.gov

Florence City Manager Erin Reynolds erin.reynolds@ci.florence.or.us

Forest Grove City Manager Jesse VanderZanden jvanderzanden@forestgrove‐or.gov

Fossil City Recorder Lea Walker City_Recorder@cityoffossil.com

Garibaldi City Manager Juliet  Hyams juliet@ci.garibaldi.or.us

Gaston City Recorder Wenonah Blanchette wenonahb@cityofgaston.com

Gates City Recorder Traci Archer ctygtes@wbcable.net

Gearhart City Administrator Chad Sweet chadsweet@cityofgearhart.com

Gervais City Manager Susie Marston smarston@cityofgervais.com

Gladstone City Administrator Jacque Betz betz@ci.gladstone.or.us

Glendale City Recorder/Manager Dawn Russ recorder@cityofglendaleor.com

Gold Beach City Administrator Jodi Fritts‐Matthey jfritts@goldbeachoregon.gov

Gold Hill City Recorder/ City Manager Jessica Simpson jessica.simpson@cityofgoldhill.com

Granite City Recorder Sandra Smith graniteoregon@gmail.com

Grass Valley City Administrator Whitney Nogle Cabral CityofGrassValley1901@gmail.com

Haines City Recorder Valerie Russell haines@cascadeaccess.com

Halfway City Recorder Salli Hysell halfwaycity@gmail.com

Halsey City Administrator/City Recorder Hilary Norton hilary@cityofhalsey.com

Happy Valley City Manager Jason Tuck jasont@happyvalleyor.gov

Harrisburg City Administrator Michele Eldridge meldridge@ci.harrisburg.or.us

Helix City Recorder Carrie Bennett cityofhelix@gmail.com

Heppner City Manager Kraig Cutsforth heppner@centurytel.net

Hermiston City Manager Byron Smith bsmith@hermiston.or.us

Hines City Administrator Kirby Letham administrator@ci.hines.or.us

Hood River Interim City Manager/Finance Director Will Norris w.norris@cityofhoodriver.gov

Hubbard City Recorder/Director of Administration Vickie Nogle vlnogle@cityofhubbard.org

Huntington City Recorder Jennifer Young huntingtoncityof@gmail.com

Idanha City Recorder Rebecca Oladeinde cityofid@bmi.net

Imbler City Recorder Heather Berglund imblercity@imbleroregon.com

Independence City Manager Tom Pessemier tpessemier@ci.independence.or.us

Ione City Recorder/Clerk Elizabeth Peterson liz.cityofioneor@gmail.com

Irrigon City Manager Aaron Palmquist aaron.palmquist@ci.irrigon.or.us

Island City City Recorder Karen Howton karen@islandcityhall.com

Jacksonville City Administrator Jeffrey Alvis administrator@jacksonvilleor.us

Jefferson City Manager/Recorder Sarah Cook jeffersonrecorder@peak.org

John Day City Manager Nicholas Green greenn@grantcounty‐or.gov

Johnson City City Recorder Judy Davis johnson.city@comcast.net

Jordan Valley City Recorder Anne Stephens cityofjv@juno.com

Joseph Administrative Assistant Jamie Collier cityofjosephoregon@gmail.com

Junction City City Administrator Jason Knope jknope@ci.junction‐city.or.us

Keizer City Recorder Tracy Davis, MMC davist@keizer.org

King City City Manager Michael Weston mweston@ci.king‐city.or.us

Klamath Falls Interim City Manager/Finance Director Jessica Lindsay jlindsay@klamathfalls.city

La Grande City Manager Robert Strope rstrope@cityoflagrande.org

La Pine City Manager Geoff Wullschlager gwullschlager@lapineoregon.gov

Lafayette City Administrator Preston Polasek prestonp@ci.lafayette.or.us

Lake Oswego City Manager Martha Bennett mbennett@lakeoswego.city

Lakeside City Manager‐Recorder Loree Pryce manager@cityoflakeside.org

Lakeview Town Manager Michelle Parry townmanager@townoflakeview.org

Lexington Town Recorder Janette Eldrige lexington.oregon@gmail.com

Lincoln City Interim City Manager Lila Bradley lilab@lincolncity.org

Lonerock City Clerk Tamera Forrest lonerock@reagan.com

Long Creek City Recorder Marsie Watson citylc@centurytel.net
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Lostine City Recorder Toni Clary lostinecityhall@frontier.com

Lowell City Administrator Jeremy Caudle jcaudle@ci.lowell.or.us

Lyons City Recorder Micki Valentine cityoflyons@wavecable.com

Madras City Administrator Gus Burril gburril@ci.madras.or.us

Malin City Recorder Kay Neumeyer cityofmalin@yahoo.com

Manzanita Interim City Manager John Kunkel citymanager@ci.manzanita.or.us

Maupin City Manager Kevin Lewis citymanager@cityofmaupin.org

Maywood Park City Recorder Rene' Sanders rsanders@cityofmaywoodpark.com

McMinnville City Manager Jeff Towery jeff.towery@mcminnvilleoregon.gov

Merrill City Recorder Rayna Hernandez recorder@cityofmerrill.org

Metolius City Recorder Tasha Alegre metolius1911@gmail.com

Mill City City Recorder Stacie Cook scook@ci.mill‐city.or.us

Millersburg City Manager Kevin Kreitman kkreitman@cityofmillersburg.org

Milton‐Freewater City Manager Linda Hall linda.hall@milton‐freewater‐or.gov

Milwaukie City Manager Ann Ober obera@milwaukieoregon.gov

Mitchell City Clerk Shane Grandlund cityclerk@cityofmitchelloregon.com

Molalla City Manager Dan Huff dhuff@cityofmolalla.com

Monmouth City Manager Marty Wine mwine@ci.monmouth.or.us

Monroe Interim City Administrator Steve Martinenko steve.martinenko@ci.monroe.or.us

Monument City Recorder Dorothy Jordan cityofmonument@centurytel.net

Moro City Administrator Erik Glover morocityhall@cityofmoro.net

Mosier City Manager Colleen Coleman colleen.coleman@cityofmosier.com

Mt. Angel City Manager Kevin Cronin kcronin@ci.mt‐angel.or.us

Mt. Vernon City Recorder Tami Kowing cmtv@ortelco.net

Myrtle Creek City Administrator Sean Negherbon snegherbon@myrtlecreek.org

Myrtle Point City Manager Darin Nicholson manager@ci.myrtlepoint.or.us

Nehalem City Manager Melissa Thompson‐Kiefer Mthompson@nehalem.gov

Newberg City Manager Dan Weinheimer dan.weinheimer@newbergoregon.gov

Newport City Manager Spencer Nebel s.nebel@newportoregon.gov

North Bend City Administrator David Milliron, MPA dmilliron@northbendcity.org

North Plains City Manager Andrew Varner andy.varner@northplains.org

North Powder City Recorder Beth Wendt cityofnp@eoni.com

North Powder Mayor Mike Wisdom wordsofwisdom56@hotmail.com

Nyssa City Manager Jim Maret jmaret@nyssacity.org

Oakland City Recorder Terri Long cityrecorder@oaklandoregon.org

Oakridge City Administrator Bryan Cutchen cityadministrator@ci.oakridge.or.us

Ontario City Manager Adam Brown adam.brown@ontariooregon.org

Oregon City City Manager Tony Konkol tkonkol@orcity.org

Paisley City Recorder Melissa Walton info@cityofpaisley.net

Pendleton City Manager Robb Corbett robb.corbett@ci.pendleton.or.us

Philomath City Manager Christopher Workman chris.workman@philomathoregon.gov

Phoenix City Manager Eric Swanson eric.swanson@phoenixoregon.gov

Pilot Rock City Recorder Teri Bacus teri.bacus@cityofpilotrock.org

Port Orford City Administrator/Recorder Terrie Richards trichards@portorford.org

Powers City Recorder Stephanie Patterson admin@cityofpowers.com

Prairie City Acting City Recorder/City Clerk Bobbie Brown pchall2@oretelco.net

Prescott Secretary/Recorder/Councilor Karlyn Gedrose info@cityofprescottoregon.com

Prineville City Manager Steven Forrester sforrester@cityofprineville.com

Rainier City Administrator William Scott Jorgensen Sjorgensen@cityofrainier.com

Reedsport City Recorder/City Manager Deanna Schafer dschafer@cityofreedsport.org

Richland City Recorder Patti Crews richcity@eagletelephone.com

Riddle City Manager/Recorder Kathleen Wilson coriddle@frontiernet.net

Rivergrove City Manager/Recorder Heather Kibbey manager@cityofrivergrove.com

Rockaway Beach City Manager Luke Shepard lukeshepard@corb.us

Rogue River City Administrator Mark Reagles mreagles@cityofrogueriver.org

Roseburg City Manager Nikki Messenger nmessenger@cityofroseburg.org
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Rufus City Recorder Brittany Dark rufuscityhall@gmail.com

Sandy City Manager Jordan Wheeler jwheeler@ci.sandy.or.us

Scappoose Interim City Manager Alexandra Rains arains@cityofscappoose.org

Scio City Manager Ginger Allen gallen.cityofscio@smt‐net.com

Scotts Mills City Manager Robin Fournier clerk@scottsmills.org

Seaside City Manager Mark Winstanley mwinstanley@cityofseaside.us

Seneca City Manager/Recorder Amanda Born admin@senecaoregon.com

Shady Cove City Administrator Thomas Corrigan tcorrigan@shadycove.org

Shaniko City Recorder Patty Johnson cityrecorder@gmail.com

Sheridan City Manager Francis Sheridan fsheridan@cityofsheridanor.com

Sherwood Finance Director/Interim CM David Bodway BodwayD@SherwoodOregon.gov

Siletz City Recorder Tracey Viar chsiletz@qwestoffice.net

Silverton City Manager Ronald Chandler rchandler@silverton.or.us

Sisters City Manager Cory Misley cmisley@ci.sisters.or.us

Sodaville City Administrator William Toombs toombswk@gmail.com

Spray City Recorder Crystal Rey cityofspray@sprayoregon.us

St. Helens City Administrator John Walsh jwalsh@ci.st‐helens.or.us

St. Paul Treasurer Cherry  Hass stpaulcity@stpaultel.com

Stanfield City Manager Benjamin Burgener citymanager@cityofstanfield.com

Stayton City Manager Keith Campbell kcampbell@ci.stayton.or.us

Sublimity Finance Director/Office Manager Myrna Harding Myrna.harding@cityofsublimity.org

Summerville City Recorder Sabina Ulrich tlagsabina@gmail.com

Sumpter City Recorder ReNae Cameron cityofsumpteror@gmail.com

Sutherlin City Manager Jerry Gillham j.gillham@ci.sutherlin.or.us

Sweet Home City Manager Ray Towry rtowry@sweethomeor.gov

Tangent City Manager/City Recorder Joe Samaniego jsamaniego@cityoftangent.org

The Dalles City Manager Julie Krueger jkrueger@ci.the‐dalles.or.us

Tillamook City Manager Nathan George ngeorge@tillamookor.gov

Toledo City Manager Judy Richter judy.richter@cityoftoledo.org

Troutdale City Manager Raymond Young ray.young@troutdaleoregon.gov

Tualatin Assistant City Manager/Finance Director Don Hudson dhudson@tualatin.gov

Turner City Administrator David Sawyer dsawyer@cityofturner.org

Ukiah City Recorder Donna Neumann cityofukiah@centurytel.net

Umatilla City Manager David Stockdale david@umatilla‐city.org

Union City Administrator Doug Wiggins dougwiggins@cityofunion.com

Unity Administrator Mark Bennett mbennett@bakercounty.org

Vale City Manager Todd Fuller tfuller@cityofvale.com

Veneta City Administrator Matt Michel mmichel@ci.veneta.or.us

Vernonia City Administrator Josette Mitchell jmitchell@vernonia‐or.gov

Waldport City Manager Dann Cutter dann.cutter@waldport.org 

Wallowa City Recorder Carolyn Harshfield wallowa@eoni.com

Warrenton City Manager Linda Engbretson, CMC lengbretson@ci.warrenton.or.us

Wasco City Clerk Laurie Williams Cityofwasco@gorge.net

Waterloo City Recorder Wendy Woody WWoody@WaterlooOr.com

West Linn City Manager Jerry Gabrielatos jgabrielatos@westlinnoregon.gov

Westfir City Recorder Nicole Tritten westfircity@gmail.com

Weston City Recorder Sheila Jasperson recorder@cityofwestonoregon.com

Wheeler City Manager Juliet Hyams juliet@ci.wheeler.or.us

Willamina City Manager Kenna West westk@ci.willamina.or.us

Wilsonville City Manager Bryan Cosgrove cosgrove@ci.wilsonville.or.us

Winston City Manager Mark Bauer mark.bauer@cityofwinston.org

Wood Village City Manager Greg Dirks gregd@woodvillageor.gov

Woodburn City Administrator Scott Derickson scott.derickson@ci.woodburn.or.us

Yachats Interim City Manager Lee Elliott citymanager@yachatsmail.org

Yamhill City Recorder/Treasurer Lori Gilmore l.gilmore@cityofyamhill.org

Yoncalla City Administrator Rhonda Rasmussen rhonda@cityofyoncalla.com


